OP \$65.00 87748913

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Garretson Firm Resolution Group, Inc.		12/20/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Garretson Resolution Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	7775 Cooper Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45242	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87748913	LIENDESK
Serial Number:	87748926	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5135621401

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Michael

Address Line 1: 1 East 4th Street, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Michael Hurst
SIGNATURE:	/j. michael hurst/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0811

900460359



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "THE GARRETSON RESOLUTION
GROUP, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 3:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE GARRETSON FIRM RESOLUTION GROUP, INC." TO "THE GARRETSON RESOLUTION GROUP, INC.", FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 11:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "THE GARRETSON RESOLUTION GROUP, INC.".

4631639 8100Н

150633210

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 05/15/2015

RECORDED: 07/31/2018

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2357810

DATE: 05-07-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0010

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0812